UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR SUMMER FEE SCHEDULE

CALGARY CAMPUS UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM FEES - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2022

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

		U of L Fees			
		Practicum	Student	Students'	
	Tuition	Travel	Administrative	Union	\$Total
		Fee	Fees ¹	Fees ²	
Important: Please i	read notes below for all o	ost additions, bre	akdowns and explo	anations	1
Standard Tuition and Other Fees					
One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	1,014.49	N/A	28.04	17.12	\$1,059.65
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	2,028.97	N/A	56.08	17.12	\$2,102.17
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	4,057.94	N/A	112.16	17.12	\$4,187.22
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	6,086.91	N/A	168.24	17.12	\$6,272.27
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	8,115.88	N/A	224.32	17.12	\$8,357.32
Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours)	10,144.85	N/A	280.40	17.12	\$10,442.37
Specialized Tuition and Other Fees					
Education 2500 Practicum Fee	2,046.03	105.00	56.08	17.12	\$2,224.23
Differential Fee (in addition to standard tuition, app	olies to				
Health Science, Education, Science courses)	17.06	(3 credit rate)			
CO-OP Program	733.88	N/A	112.16	17.12	\$863.16
Audit Fee (per course)	1,014.49	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$1,014.49
Notes:					
Student Administrative Fees include Student Services	fee of \$48.08, Student Copy	right Access Fee of \$	3.00 and Technology f	fee of \$5.00 per cou	rse.
² Students' Union Fee components are:			Summer		
'	Building Fund		12.50		
	Operations		2.31		
	Capital Replacement	Fund	2.31		
	Capital Neplacement	Capital Replacement Fund			
			\$17.12		
Consultation and the due to another the de-					
Small variances may be due to system rounding.					

Source: Financial Services 2022 - 2023 Fees and Rates, November 2021